A
o 1mi

(A
A member of ,\\ AC Industrials

14 January 2026

Philippine Stock Exchange

Disclosure Department

6/F, PSE Tower, 5% Avenue corner 28 Street,
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Subject: Report on the Top 100 Shareholders

Gentlemen:

Integrated Micro-Electronics, Inc.
North Science Avenue,

Special Export Processing Zone
Laguna Technopark

Binan Laguna 4024

Philippines

Tel +63 2 7756 6840; +63 2 7756 6940
Tel +63 49 544 0312
www.global-imi.com

This 1is in connection with your Revised Disclosure Rules requiring Integrated Micro-Electronics, Inc. to

submit a report on the list of top 100 shareholders of the Company.

In compliance therewith, we are submitting herewith the list of top 100 shareholders on the Company’s

common shares for the quarter-ending December 2025.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

C

FRANCHETTE M. ACOSTA
orate Secretary



Stock Transfer Service Inc.
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.
List of Top 101 Sstockholders
As of 12/31/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
"1 AC INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC. 1,153,725,046  51.66%

2 PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FIL.) 426,172,708 19.08%
3 RESINS INCORPORATED 291,785,034 13.07%
4  PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO) 290,365,635 13.00%
5 2014 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION 19,764,242 00.89%
6  ESOWN TRUST ACCOUNT 9,337,397 00.42%
7  SIIX CORP. 7,815,267 00.35%
8 2007 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION 5,542,289 00.25%
9 2015 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION 3,469,100 00.16%
10 2009 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION 2,391,268 00.11%
11  PCD NOMINEE FILIPINO (UNLISTED) 1,345,738 00.06%
12 MENELEO J. CARLOS JR. 805,288 00.04%
13  TRANSTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD 304,836 00.01%
14  ALFREDO GRAMATA JR 258,842 00.01%
15 EMMANUEL V. BARCELON 240,000 00.01%
16  PHILIPPE MARQUET 225,519 00.01%
17  AYALA CORPORATION 180,288 00.01%
18 CONRAD J. EISENMAN 160,163 00.01%
19  JOSELITO SENADOZA BANTATUA 150,000 00.01%
20  SYLKE LUDEWIG 137,601 00.01%
21  ROBERTO RAYMOND G. CASTILLO 128,812 00.01%
22 REYNALDO NIEGAS TORDA 90,246 00.00%
23 PASCAL AUBOIS 88,876 00.00%

24 ALLEN B. PANIAGUA 82,726 00.00%



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

MARY ANN SY NATIVIDAD
KOT YIU KUEN

JUAN GO SANTILLAN

REY KENNETH O. ALAYRA
DAT QIANG HUANG

ELMA C. BALA

JAMES P. JAKOSALEM
ALEX D. PAEZ

BEVINO C. MARFIL JR.
LAU KAY SIONG

KOO BACK LIM
CHRISTOPHER TOPACIO
JIEFENG FENG

CHAN KA HUNG EDDY

TEE KIM CHENG

2004 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

ZULAZMI BIN JAAFAR

JEREMY COWX

YONG LI

JENNYFER NGO

HIEN KHONG NGUYEN

CHAO MING WANG

MARK ANTHONY GERONIMO

ALEX P. PEREZ II

UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED

LI YULING (GRACE LI)
QIANG LIU

HORACIO R. SIFUENTES

75,204
60,164
58,900
57,520
48,580
46,016
46,016
46,016
46,016
46,014
45,725
45,052
42,446
40,457
40,265
40,000
40,000
37,601
37,601
37,600
37,600
35,644
34,884
34,884
34,513
33,840
30,080
30,080

00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.

00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

CRAIG W. FORREST
JAIME S. LEGASPI
ARCHIE R. MIRANDA
ROMULO C RENTUZA JR
BOB POON

JING WEN LT

TIHOMIR PAVLOV PETKOV
PERLA P. ANDRES
JOSEPH S. ANDRES
LINDA CHUA HUI CHIN
HO YIN CHIEW

JOSEPH M. GARFIN
PAMELA HAZMINE P BANATIN
TIMOTHY J. MORAN

JOEL 0. PENA

JEAN ERICH JULARBAL MAURICIO
ROY CRUZ DEL ROSARIO
RICHARD CALPO FERRER
PACIFICO B. TACUB
CHANG ZHENG GUO

ONG MAE MELISSA

LIM LEE SENG

SIEWPENG HAN

SEN YOU MENG

ONG TAT-WEE DAVID

TAN WEE ENG

TEO EK CHEW

TAN AH HON ANDY

30,080
28,877
26,016
26,015
25,868
23,913
23,200
23,008
23,008
22,862
22,862
22,560
22,560
22,560
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
19,000
18,750
17,256
15,638
15,490
15,241
15,241
15,241
15,241
15,241

00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.

00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

TAN TUCK SOON (CHEN DESHUN)
TAN JEE LIN

KHOR CHIEW LING

LIEW AH MOI

LIM TOW YEAN

LAI KUANEE ELIZABETH

LIM CHUEN

CHEE HONG PENG

AU KOK KIANG (OU GUOQIANG)
WEI DUAN

ZAJIA HUANG

GUOPING WU

FERNANDO B. DIAZ IJR.

CHENG CHI WAN

HE XIANG LIU

YONGJUN TU

XIANG YONG ZHOU

ZHENG PING WU

ELMER M. PEREZ

RUDY OLAYON LIGAD

Total Top 100 Shareholders :

15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,241 00.00%
15,190 00.00%
14,287 00.00%
13,534 00.00%
13,526 00.00%
13,080 00.00%
12,183 00.00%
11,881 00.00%
11,730 00.00%
11,580 00.00%
11,503 00.00%
10,980 00.00%
©2,216,638,010  99.25%

Total Issued Shares

2,217,293,215




IMI000000000 December 29, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

December 29, 2025
IMI1000000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 360,339
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 890,672
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 16,586,965
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 8,238,064
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 174,572
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 540,000
BA SECURITIES, INC. 158,799
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 854,350
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 1,227,380
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 2,019,852
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 170,811
SB EQUITIES,INC. 2,698,595
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 45,937
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 6,897,729
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 54,097
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 756,887
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 191,210
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 36,563
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 263,478,322
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 157,848
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 50
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 38,394
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 1,386,000
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 700,621
IGC SECURITIES INC. 181,553
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 544,807
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 4,958,317
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 115,799
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,333,059
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 30,000
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 2,888,867
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 188,896
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 1,300,724
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 24,633
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 418,286
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 410,324
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 1,064,965
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 53,309
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 2,484,158
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 26,295
CNN SECURITIES, INC. 1,324,053




H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.

147,223

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 55
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 1,430,300
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 1,242,774
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 121,723
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 160,475
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 225,326
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 4,125,510
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 140,000
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC. 74,371
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 1,628,263
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 3,018,802
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 48,184
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 161,201
COL Financial Group, Inc. 44,535,550
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 778,346
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 3,279,000
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 177,450
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 38,000
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 1,297
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 3,807
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 469,043
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 479,534
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 1,262,070
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 66,888
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,511,872
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 2,242,540
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 467,766
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 718,587
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 16,624
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,105,526
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 10,000
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 121,151
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1,137,716
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 743,099
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 904,400
R.S.LIM & CO., INC. 2,898,695
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 180,287
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 110,823
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 459,905
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 961,303
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 372,600
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 1,685,179
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 247,370
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 2,074,085
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 25,300
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 668,935




LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC.

4,920,732

VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 65,210
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 31,509,999
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 2,175,701
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 197,495
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 10,125
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 872,705
META CAPITAL SECURITIES INC 528,450
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 26,760,017
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 289,600
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 183,371
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,554,483
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 1,826,515
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 54,622
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 1,878,928
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 1,753,943
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,165,123
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 2,465,395
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP. 401,700
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,462,170
CITIBANK N.A. 16,604,258
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 110,760,022
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 1,285,831
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 87,001,500
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 39,953
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 168,000
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC 40,874
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 245,512
AYALA CORPORATION 52
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP 25,000
Total Lodged Shares’ 716,538,343






