



**Integrated Micro-Electronics, Inc.**  
North Science Avenue,  
Special Export Processing Zone  
Laguna Technopark  
Binan Laguna 4024  
Philippines

Tel +63 2 7756 6840; +63 2 7756 6940  
Tel +63 49 544 0312  
[www.global-imi.com](http://www.global-imi.com)

14 January 2026

Philippine Stock Exchange  
Disclosure Department  
6/F, PSE Tower, 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue corner 28<sup>th</sup> Street,  
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Subject: Report on the Top 100 Shareholders

Gentlemen:

This is in connection with your Revised Disclosure Rules requiring Integrated Micro-Electronics, Inc. to submit a report on the list of top 100 shareholders of the Company.

In compliance therewith, we are submitting herewith the list of top 100 shareholders on the Company's common shares for the quarter-ending December 2025.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

**MARIA FRANCHETTE M. ACOSTA**  
Corporate Secretary

Stock Transfer Service Inc.  
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.  
List of Top 101 Stockholders  
As of 12/31/2025

Rank	Name	Holdings	Percentage
1	AC INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.	1,153,725,046	51.66%
2	PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FIL.)	426,172,708	19.08%
3	RESINS INCORPORATED	291,785,034	13.07%
4	PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	290,365,635	13.00%
5	2014 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION	19,764,242	00.89%
6	ESOWN TRUST ACCOUNT	9,337,397	00.42%
7	SIIX CORP.	7,815,267	00.35%
8	2007 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION	5,542,289	00.25%
9	2015 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION	3,469,100	00.16%
10	2009 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION	2,391,268	00.11%
11	PCD NOMINEE FILIPINO (UNLISTED)	1,345,738	00.06%
12	MENELEO J. CARLOS JR.	805,288	00.04%
13	TRANSTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD	304,836	00.01%
14	ALFREDO GRAMATA JR	258,842	00.01%
15	EMMANUEL V. BARCELON	240,000	00.01%
16	PHILIPPE MARQUET	225,519	00.01%
17	AYALA CORPORATION	180,288	00.01%
18	CONRAD J. EISENMAN	160,163	00.01%
19	JOSELITO SENADOZA BANTATUA	150,000	00.01%
20	SYLKE LUDEWIG	137,601	00.01%
21	ROBERTO RAYMOND G. CASTILLO	128,812	00.01%
22	REYNALDO NIEGAS TORDA	90,246	00.00%
23	PASCAL AUBOIS	88,876	00.00%
24	ALLEN B. PANIAGUA	82,726	00.00%

25	MARY ANN SY NATIVIDAD	75,204	00.00%
26	KOT YIU KUEN	60,164	00.00%
27	JUAN GO SANTILLAN	58,900	00.00%
28	REY KENNETH O. ALAYRA	57,520	00.00%
29	DAI QIANG HUANG	48,580	00.00%
30	ELMA C. BALA	46,016	00.00%
31	JAMES P. JAKOSALEM	46,016	00.00%
32	ALEX D. PAEZ	46,016	00.00%
33	BEVINO C. MARFIL JR.	46,016	00.00%
34	LAU KAY SIONG	46,014	00.00%
35	KOO BACK LIM	45,725	00.00%
36	CHRISTOPHER TOPACIO	45,052	00.00%
37	JIEFENG FENG	42,446	00.00%
38	CHAN KA HUNG EDDY	40,457	00.00%
39	TEE KIM CHENG	40,265	00.00%
40	2004 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION	40,000	00.00%
41	ZULAZMI BIN JAAFAR	40,000	00.00%
42	JEREMY COWX	37,601	00.00%
43	YONG LI	37,601	00.00%
44	JENNYFER NGO	37,600	00.00%
45	HIEN KHONG NGUYEN	37,600	00.00%
46	CHAO MING WANG	35,644	00.00%
47	MARK ANTHONY GERONIMO	34,884	00.00%
48	ALEX P. PEREZ II	34,884	00.00%
49	UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED	34,513	00.00%
50	LI YULING (GRACE LI)	33,840	00.00%
51	QIANG LIU	30,080	00.00%
52	HORACIO R. SIFUENTES	30,080	00.00%

53	CRAIG W. FORREST	30,080	00.00%
54	JAIME S. LEGASPI	28,877	00.00%
55	ARCHIE R. MIRANDA	26,016	00.00%
56	ROMULO C RENTUZA JR	26,015	00.00%
57	BOB POON	25,868	00.00%
58	JING WEN LI	23,913	00.00%
59	TIHOMIR PAVLOV PETKOV	23,200	00.00%
60	PERLA P. ANDRES	23,008	00.00%
61	JOSEPH S. ANDRES	23,008	00.00%
62	LINDA CHUA HUI CHIN	22,862	00.00%
63	HO YIN CHIEW	22,862	00.00%
64	JOSEPH M. GARFIN	22,560	00.00%
65	PAMELA HAZMINE P BANATIN	22,560	00.00%
66	TIMOTHY J. MORAN	22,560	00.00%
67	JOEL O. PEÑA	20,000	00.00%
68	JEAN ERICH JULARBAL MAURICIO	20,000	00.00%
69	ROY CRUZ DEL ROSARIO	20,000	00.00%
70	RICHARD CALPO FERRER	20,000	00.00%
71	PACIFICO B. TACUB	19,000	00.00%
72	CHANG ZHENG GUO	18,750	00.00%
73	ONG MAE MELISSA	17,256	00.00%
74	LIM LEE SENG	15,638	00.00%
75	SIEWPENG HAN	15,490	00.00%
76	SEN YOU MENG	15,241	00.00%
77	ONG TAT-WEE DAVID	15,241	00.00%
78	TAN WEE ENG	15,241	00.00%
79	TEO EK CHEW	15,241	00.00%
80	TAN AH HON ANDY	15,241	00.00%

81	TAN TUCK SOON (CHEN DESHUN)	15,241	00.00%
82	TAN JEE LIN	15,241	00.00%
83	KHOR CHIEW LING	15,241	00.00%
84	LIEW AH MOI	15,241	00.00%
85	LIM TOW YEAN	15,241	00.00%
86	LAI KUANEE ELIZABETH	15,241	00.00%
87	LIM CHUEN	15,241	00.00%
88	CHEE HONG PENG	15,241	00.00%
89	AU KOK KIANG (OU GUOQIANG)	15,241	00.00%
90	WEI DUAN	15,190	00.00%
91	ZAJIA HUANG	14,287	00.00%
92	GUOPING WU	13,534	00.00%
93	FERNANDO B. DIAZ JR.	13,526	00.00%
94	CHENG CHI WAN	13,080	00.00%
95	HE XIANG LIU	12,183	00.00%
96	YONGJUN TU	11,881	00.00%
97	XIANG YONG ZHOU	11,730	00.00%
98	ZHENG PING WU	11,580	00.00%
99	ELMER M. PEREZ	11,503	00.00%
100	RUDY OLAYON LIGAD	10,980	00.00%

Total Top 100 Shareholders :	<u>2,216,638,010</u>	<u>99.25%</u>
------------------------------	----------------------	---------------

Total Issued Shares	<u>2,217,293,215</u>
---------------------	----------------------

IMI000000000 December 29, 2025  
**OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY**  
December 29, 2025  
IMI000000000

<b>BPNAME</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.	360,339
A & A SECURITIES, INC.	890,672
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	16,586,965
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	8,238,064
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	174,572
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.	540,000
BA SECURITIES, INC.	158,799
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	854,350
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	1,227,380
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	2,019,852
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC.	170,811
SB EQUITIES, INC.	2,698,595
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.	45,937
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	6,897,729
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION	54,097
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION	756,887
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	191,210
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.	36,563
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	263,478,322
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	157,848
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION	50
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.	38,394
LUNA SECURITIES, INC.	1,386,000
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	700,621
IGC SECURITIES INC.	181,553
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION	544,807
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	4,958,317
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	115,799
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	1,333,059
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION	30,000
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2,888,867
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.	188,896
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	1,300,724
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.	24,633
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	418,286
AURORA SECURITIES, INC.	410,324
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	1,064,965
JSG SECURITIES, INC.	53,309
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.	2,484,158
GUILD SECURITIES, INC.	26,295
CNN SECURITIES, INC.	1,324,053

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.	147,223
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC.	55
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.	1,430,300
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	1,242,774
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC.	121,723
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.	160,475
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION	225,326
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.	4,125,510
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.	140,000
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC.	74,371
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	1,628,263
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	3,018,802
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.	48,184
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	161,201
COL Financial Group, Inc.	44,535,550
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC.	778,346
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP.	3,279,000
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	177,450
MDR SECURITIES, INC.	38,000
REGIS PARTNERS, INC.	1,297
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.	3,807
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	469,043
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	479,534
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	1,262,070
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.	66,888
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	3,511,872
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC.	2,242,540
PNB SECURITIES, INC.	467,766
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC.	718,587
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION	16,624
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,105,526
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION	10,000
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	121,151
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1,137,716
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	743,099
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED	904,400
R. S. LIM & CO., INC.	2,898,695
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	180,287
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.	110,823
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.	459,905
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	961,303
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	372,600
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	1,685,179
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	247,370
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	2,074,085
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION	25,300
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC.	668,935

LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC.	4,920,732
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.	65,210
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	31,509,999
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	2,175,701
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC.	197,495
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC.	10,125
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	872,705
META CAPITAL SECURITIES INC	528,450
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	26,760,017
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	289,600
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC.	183,371
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.	1,554,483
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	1,826,515
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC.	54,622
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.	1,878,928
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC.	1,753,943
SunSecurities, Inc.	1,165,123
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC.	2,465,395
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP.	401,700
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION	12,462,170
CITIBANK N.A.	16,604,258
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	110,760,022
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	1,285,831
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT.	87,001,500
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP	39,953
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC.	168,000
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC	40,874
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV.	245,512
AYALA CORPORATION	52
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP	25,000
<b>Total Lodged Shares`</b>	<b>716,538,343</b>